
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018974-2024 

Contract

The Provision of LEV & Bio Hazard Safety Cabinet
Inspection Services

Loughborough University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018974

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044699  

Published 19 June 2024, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Loughborough University

Epinal Way

Loughborough

LE11 3TU

Email

H.L.Deebank@lboro.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1509222015

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018974-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018974-2024
mailto:H.L.Deebank@lboro.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lboro.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.lboro.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of LEV & Bio Hazard Safety Cabinet Inspection Services

Reference number

LU00897

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Local Exhaust Ventilation (LEV) and Biohazard Safety Cabinet (BioCab) asset and
compliance validation as well as inspection of Fire Suppression systems

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39141500 - Fume cupboards

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Local Exhaust Ventilation (LEV) and Biohazard Safety Cabinet (BioCab) asset and
compliance validation as well as inspection of Fire Suppression systems. The contract will be
for 2 years with the option to extend for 3, 1 year periods for a maximum term of 5 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007431

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSW Technical Services Ltd

The Coach House, 2 Upper York Street

Bristol

/Notice/007431-2024


Page 6 to 7

BS2 8QU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

National registration number

04861898

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=869823133

 GO Reference: GO-2024619-PRO-26657253

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Loughborough University

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=869823133
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T00:22:32+0100
	TCPDF




